BARC Race Meeting - Snetterton - 13th/14th September 2025

British Truck Racing Championship
QUALIFYING - RACE 1 - CLASSIFICATION

BT

BRITISH TRUCK RACING

POS NO CL PIC NAME ENTRY TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  MPH
1 1 4 1 Ryan SMITH Daimler Freightliner 2:24695 6 6 73.86
2 69 1 2 David JENKINS MAN TGX 225230 6 7 0535 0535 7359
3 86* 1 3 Tom O'ROURKE MAN 225341 4 7 0646 0111 7353
4  95% 4 4 Richard COLLETT MAN TGX 226197 5 6 1502 0856  73.10
5 14" 1 5 John BOWLER MAN TGX 226302 6 7 1607 0105  73.05
6 12" 1 6 Michael OLIVER MAN TGS 226326 4 7 1631 0024  73.04
7T 7 Stuart OLIVER Volvo VNL 226448 6 7 1753 0122 72.98
8 3 1 8 Steven POWELL MAN TGX 226854 4 5 2159 0406 7278
9 11”1 9 David SMITH MAN TGX 221412 5 6 2717 0558 7250

10 101 1 10 Martin GIBSON MAN TGS 227532 5 6 2837 0120 7244
11 33% 4 11 Neil YATES MAN TGX 228657 6 6 3962 1125 7189
12 10 2 1 Jake EVANS MAN TGX 232268 6 6 7573 3611 7019
13 61 2 2 Sami OJANEN Sisu SR300 235918 6 6 11223 3650  68.54
14 M* 2 3 Simon COLE MAN TGS 2:36050 6 6 11355 0132  68.49
15 26% 2 4 Callum EASON MAN TG 238513 4 5 13818 2463  67.42
16 40% 2 5 Archie HANDY Volvo FM12 243012 6 6 18317 4499 6556
17 333* 2 6 Graham POOLE MAN TGX 243824 5 6 19129 0812 6524
CLASS "1" - QUALIFYING LAPTIME (110.0% of 2:24.695) = 2:39.164
CLASS "2" - QUALIFYING LAPTIME (110.0% of 2:32.268) = 2:47.494
18 96 2 7 Bradley HARVEY DAF LF

No. 1,7, 12, 33, 41, 333 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 11, 14, 26, 95 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 40, 86 - 3 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 13/09/2025 Start: 10:20 Finish: 10:46
Snetterton 300: 2.9689 miles

Clerk Of Course: Robert Lentell

Timekeeper: Peter Knight

12 :
FL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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The British Automobile Racing Club
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